ROBUCTS AMONGST

MG P

BANE

LHELOR OF BUY

IS

B




BBA(HONS) ISLAMIC BANKING
[ACCEPTANCE TOWARDS ISLAMIC BANKING]

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) ISLAMIC BANKING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
TERENGGANU

I, MUHAMMAD FAIZ BIN ABD MALEK, (I/C Number: 890320-03-5243)
Hereby declare that:

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, any locally
or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
degrees.

e The project paper is the result of our independent work and investigation, except
where otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my
information have been specifically acknowledged.

[//

Signature: //é%/ / Date:07 JULY 2013




BBA(HONS) ISLAMIC BANKING
[ACCEPTANCE TOWARDS ISLAMIC BANKING]

ABSTRACT

Islamic banking is refers to a banking service or activity that is conducted based on
the Syariah principles. The two primary sources of Syariah are Al Quran and Al- Sunnah
(Hadith), while secondary sources of Islamic law include ‘ijma’ (collectively agreed among
Shariah scholars) and ‘giyas’ (analogy). As one of the most important players in service
industry today, Islamic banking isno longer regarded as a business entity striving only to fulfill
the religious obligationsof the Muslim community, but more significantly, as a business that is
ineluctably in need for winning over customers whilst retaining the old ones (Wilson,
1995).The Islamic banking and finance today has emerged as an important component ofthe
overall Malaysian financial system that contributes to the growth and developmentof the
Malaysian economy. Since 2000, the domestic Islamic banking industry has beengrowing at
an average rate of 18 percent per annum in terms of assets (Aziz, 2006). Therefore, this
study will analyzed the level of acceptance towards Islamic banking products amongst Scope
International (M) Sdn.Bhd. Staffs based on for independent variables, knowledge, perception,
awareness and religion. At the end of this study, readers could be determining the
relationship between these four (4) factors above that drives staff with their acceptance. This
study has carried out some analysis on information collected from 40 staff at Scope
International (M) Sdn.Bhd. at Technology Park Malaysia Bukit Jalii, Kuala Lumpur. The
selection of samples was based on convenience and the staffs were randomly picked. The

data were collected through self-administered questionnaires distributed by researcher.

Muhammad Faiz Abd.Malek




TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS

TITLE PAGES

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS
1. INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction
1.2  Background of Study
1.2.1 Meaning of Islamic Banking
1.2.2 History of Islamic Banking in
Malaysia
1.3  Problem Statement
14 Research Objective
1.5 Justification of Study
1.6 Scope of Study
1.7  Significance of Study
1.8  Limitation of Study
1.9  Organization Study

2. LITERATURE RIVIEW
2.1 Introduction
2.2 Reaction on Islamic Banking Product
2.3  Acceptance Towards Islamic Banking
Product
2.3.1 Knowledge
2.3.2 Perception
2.3.3 Awareness
2.3.4 Religion
2.3.5 Conclusion of chapter 2

3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 introduction
3.2  Theoretical Framework
3.3 Research Hypotheses
3.4  Methodology of Study
3.5 Research Design
3.5.1 Data Collection Method

M:uhar:nmad Faﬁml;iMalek

“\ o BBA(HONS) ISLAMIC BANKING
' [ACCEPTANCE TOWARDS ISLAMIC BANKING]

PAGES

V-Vi
vii
viii

1
11-12
13

13-14

14-15

15-16
16
17

18
18-19
19-20

21

21
21-22

Pageﬂf\‘/‘~



3.5.2 Population
3.5.3 Sampling
3.6 Questionnaire Design
3.7 Data Analysis
3.8 Reliability Analysis
3.9  Conclusion of Chapter 3

4. FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
4.1 Introduction
4.2  Procedure for Data Analysis
4.3 Frequencies Analysis
4.4  Hypothesis Testing of This Study
45  Correlation
46 Conclusion of Chapter Four

5. CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS
51 Introduction
52 Conclusions
53 Recommendation

BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES
Appendix A — Questionnaire
Appendix B — SPSS Results

—Muhammad Faiz Abd.Malek

: SRS : ~ BBA(HONS) ISLAMIC BANKING
ACCEPTANCE TOWARDS ISLAMIC BANKING]

22
23
24
25
25-26
26

27
27
28-31
32
32-33
34

35
35-36
36

37-39

41-44
45-48




	A STUDY ON THE ACCEPTANCE TOWARDS ISLAMIC BANKING PRODUCTS AMONGST SCOPE INTERNATIONAL (  ( M )SDN.BHD. STAFFS
	DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS

