

A STUDY ON THE ACCEPTANCE TOWARDS ISLAMIC BANKING PRODUCTS AMONGST SCOPE INTERNATIONAL (M) SDN.BHD. STAFFS

MUHAMMAD FAIZ BIN ABD MALEK 2010630416

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) ISLAMIC BANKING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
TERENGGANU

JULY 2013



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) ISLAMIC BANKING FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA TERENGGANU

i, MUHAMMAD FAIZ BIN ABD MALEK, (I/C Number: 890320-03-5243)

Hereby declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, any locally
 or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
 degrees.
- The project paper is the result of our independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:

Date: 07 JULY 2013



ABSTRACT

Islamic banking is refers to a banking service or activity that is conducted based on the Syariah principles. The two primary sources of Syariah are Al Quran and Al-Sunnah (Hadith), while secondary sources of Islamic law include 'ijma' (collectively agreed among Shariah scholars) and 'qiyas' (analogy). As one of the most important players in service industry today, Islamic banking isno longer regarded as a business entity striving only to fulfill the religious obligationsof the Muslim community, but more significantly, as a business that is ineluctably in need for winning over customers whilst retaining the old ones (Wilson, 1995). The Islamic banking and finance today has emerged as an important component of the overall Malaysian financial system that contributes to the growth and development of the Malaysian economy. Since 2000, the domestic Islamic banking industry has beengrowing at an average rate of 18 percent per annum in terms of assets (Aziz, 2006). Therefore, this study will analyzed the level of acceptance towards Islamic banking products amongst Scope International (M) Sdn.Bhd. Staffs based on for independent variables, knowledge, perception, awareness and religion. At the end of this study, readers could be determining the relationship between these four (4) factors above that drives staff with their acceptance. This study has carried out some analysis on information collected from 40 staff at Scope International (M) Sdn.Bhd. at Technology Park Malaysia Bukit Jalil, Kuala Lumpur. The selection of samples was based on convenience and the staffs were randomly picked. The data were collected through self-administered questionnaires distributed by researcher.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS TITLE PAGES		PAGES
	ORIGINAL WORK	
LETTER OF SUBM		
ACKNOWLEDGEN		iv
TABLE OF CONTE	v-vi	
LIST OF TABLES	vii	
LIST OF FIGURES		viii
ABSTRACT		ix
CHAPTERS		
1. INTRODUCT	ION	1
1. 1411(00001	Introduction	1
1.2	Background of Study	1
	2.1 Meaning of Islamic Banking	1
	2.2 History of Islamic Banking in	2-3
1 . 0-	Malaysia	2 0
1.3	Problem Statement	4-6
1.4	Research Objective	6
1.5	Justification of Study	7
1.6	Scope of Study	8
1.7	Significance of Study	9
1.8	Limitation of Study	9
1.9	Organization Study	10
2. LITERATURI	E RIVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	11
2.2	Reaction on Islamic Banking Product	11-12
2.3	Acceptance Towards Islamic Banking	13
	Product	
2.3	3.1 Knowledge	13-14
2.3	3.2 Perception	14-15
2.3	3.3 Awareness	15-16
2.3	3.4 Religion	16
2.3	3.5 Conclusion of chapter 2	17
3. RESEARCH	METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introduction	18
3.2	Theoretical Framework	18-19
3.3	Research Hypotheses	19-20
3.4	Methodology of Study	21
3.5	Research Design	21
3.5	5.1 Data Collection Method	21-22



	3	3.5.2 Population	22
	3	3.5.3 Sampling	23
	3.6	Questionnaire Design	24
	3.7	Data Analysis	25
	3.8	Reliability Analysis	25-26
	3.9	Conclusion of Chapter 3	26
4.	FINDINGS A	AND ANALYSIS	
	4.1	Introduction	27
	4.2	Procedure for Data Analysis	27
	4.3	Frequencies Analysis	28-31
	4.4	Hypothesis Testing of This Study	32
	4.5	Correlation	32-33
	4.6	Conclusion of Chapter Four	34
5.	CONCLUSI	IONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	
	5.1	Introduction	35
	5.2	Conclusions	35-36
	5.3	Recommendation	36
BIBLIOGRAPHY			37-39
APP	ENDICES		
Appendix A – Questionnaire			41-44
	Appendix B	B – SPSS Results	45-48